ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Drector

March 9, 20060 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

STID 4115 Aameda, GA 94502-6577

. (51Q) 567-6700

FAX {510} 337-9335

Mr. Hugh Murphy

Hayward Fire Department

777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541

RE: Fairview Fire Department, Station #8, 24200 Fairview Avenue, Hayward
Dear Mr. Murphy:

This letter transmits the enclosed underground storage tank (UST) case closure letter in accordance with
Chapter 6.75 (Article 4, Section 25299.37[h]) of the California Health and Safety Code. The State Water
Resources Control Board (SWRCB) has required since March [, 1997 that this agency use this case
closure letter for all UST leak sites. We are also transmitting to you the enclosed case closure summary.
These documents confirm the completion of the investigation and cleanup of the reported release at this
site.

SITE INVESTIGATION AND CLEANUP SUMMARY

Please be advised that the following conditions exist at the site:

e  Up to 6100 micrograms per liter of Total Petrolewmn Hydrocarbons as Diesel (TPH-D), among other
fuel constituents detected, remain in water accumulated in the former tank pit

¢  Up to 1300 parts per million of TPH-D, among other fuel constituents detected, temain in soil in the

former fuet dispenser area

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (510) 567-6783.

Sincerely,

ott O Seery, CHMM
Hazar ou:z'Materials Speciahist

Enclosures:
1. Case Closure Letter
2. Case Closure Smmnmary

¢c:  Ariu Levi, Chief



' \ 45106388474 ACC ENVIRDNMENTAL 325 PBL | JAN 18 °BB  18:5A

|
ACC ENVIRONMENTAL 9977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100,  Oakland, CA 94621
CONSULTANTS, INC. 1
' %

Dae: 1oy VAwl ZOOO

Number of pages includiag cover sheat: ya

FAX

To: From:

e 4l

Company: DACHE S A ﬂ
Phone: Phoune: (510) 638-8400 |
Fax photte: _Zy2y - Anz% Fax phone:  (510) 638-8404
CcC: '

|
1
|

REMARKS: [T AsRequested [ap~Foryourreview  [] Reply ASAP [ ] Please éomment

| Scepr-

) —
— MG VER =DM ‘ 5:3 e

o 0% 0 s e 14 . ] ol e {
’
I

»

Originel to Follow by:
U.S, Mail
_EBxpress Overnight Mail

Courier
" No Hard Copy to Foltow




+51@8638B484 RCC ENJVIRONMENTAL ' 325 PRz

L et B IR D

YRLLON Chhfis 4 COVER
QUAN OF JO8: 6.00 ¥V QUAL

L]
ALTAMOVT LANDFILL & AMF CATE(32/0774003 YISk, 2L ~ 1
10000 A TAMONT AAdE aOAD ING I, 23:5% FV1-F
LEVERMGRE, Ch  S4880:9745 SIME Q. 13,55

STAGE TICKET 16T

CARR ER. DEE  DECON SEAV.LRE

TRLKE: L7 D Sutue TRAGLERS ¢
SUSTRRER, DRUR CECON ENVIRONNRNTAL SWRYICEE
SawERA AR, CEFIA CITY OF WAYWARD LIRE JFATTMNM 11
Oxi SIN. HRYH RAPAD FROPYLE 83802400
MARSPEST  MARTE TLATRIPTLON QUaN. PER RATE  AMOURT R f&C TOTAL

20 CLASE L[ TOVER S 2%.&5 T

GROYS. d1vAd BB L&S CURTOMER - . Waahouc:
TARY) 33140 FT LBY OLELoad:
E i VLD LA TUNS. &4 .48 WMEIGRMASTER: servige:
— — Swrvice.

WEISn 16 SLERW: DOADFAID  FRMMNK WELOR Quot CLERK. DAMOPRID, WRANK

THzA T8 7O LRGTLFY THXT THE FOLIGHTWA DESCRIRER COMMADTTY WAS wiIGIED,
MEASUAFD, Of CQUWIRL RY B WEKISHMAITER HMOSE FIGNATUAE 1% QM THid
SERTIPICATE, dHG 15 A RECOGNIZED AUTHORITY ¢ AQOUMArY, A8 FRESCRLIARD BY
CANSTHR 7 COMMENGING NITH SCETIRM 137001 OF Qrviiios & OF ThE: CALTFORNIA
SUSINEI2 AND PROFEZHIUNGE CIRT AGRIWIGTERRD BY TR PIVISION DF MEASUREMENT
STANGLRDS OF THE CALIPOMSIA DEVAATRESY OF FOOF MVD ANRICULTIVRE .

gioo lhs. 24 TS

| JAN 18

3
|
1
[
Y
i

' 3G

[ MLV Y

18: 58
1.t



+51263EB4E!4 A ENUIREJNMENTPL R Ty, e

_Phoné:. " (510)638:8400,

: 1

Fax phOne. (5!0L633~8404 A

=

s

- - T T L : n ;T Yo "i:l“ " ,.’:"—n‘ N N ‘ ) L |

.- REMARKS: (& As Requested [g. For your rewew [_;]Reply ASAP p[easecmmmem 4

: —f |

cp |OrgimaleoFollowby:- o F 0 T e e ]

L usMail U e S e e

: . N S NN . - R ' \4 " T EERESS ! e A ) .: ’ \ _%’ o : n é-’:‘ o o 1

SRS CTIN DN ExpressOvenghtMmI o R T AR R TR T e D e
Cob ) o Courer 0 T S e T T e e S
L/ No Hard Copy to Follow . ‘i

SO

i




+5106386484  ACC ENVIRDNMENTAL™ - "» = i

% aespmz . iDEC R 159, PRt

—_—t— —— = o :.n . 7:/ ) A 1;)1‘7! s f_' oot z.-'t"-:ﬂ;} . ' & /. - e Pu' -’E‘Ii.ﬁ!-l.:\E

. R, Sl . o el RO : !

T PR R N T el s AT T T e : !;

IR ﬂON‘HAZAhDQU,S WATER ‘TRANSPORT 'FORM- = - ' o z

: City of Hayward Firé Sration #8 - . Deton.Emdraameed s

- 24200 Fairview Ave 1 R K D""f’?‘{"’!’?"’"‘-‘"‘?‘ L .:

Hmard G ‘ . ] . K - C V i

. 2 : !

;

= ~ |

G A ST R S R ;,

L Torat sauons

. . - - - 1] - e ;

: TRANSPORTER INFORMATION ' T ‘ e ;
¥ n ‘ " ' - Ly

e . T .Wl.u:l:‘l';‘j
Decan Environmental , . ek R

. Prine full am & Hgh

i
I dwte ’i
o, ' Lhmm‘ .- B 1 ) , ‘\
. ] - . ’:’j '~vmm :1\\{.:’ - i
QISPQRAL. FACILUTY WFORMATION

si.pon Eﬂ‘ll’ﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂtal ) w . . . o ‘_“0’ . ‘,'_ « v ‘_;\ \“ E p
675 Seaport Boulevarg . COIOYS Number.. . . Solids mwe o py
Redwood' City, Ca. 94083

o sia!w-,‘ftio!' o A= 1T Oy
Phone: (650) 364 1024 =~ STRe—t _Lc, | :}’.—] N N .

2 Rt

s

.- sowes Surchajge . .t .. R
. Received by: (o :
;- Prim fulf napme & sign

o dwe -




T P

} Sna 45106388484 ACC ENVIRONMENTAL,  ° 1

1 HON-HAZARDOUS WATER' TRANSPORT

P

CLASSINED anl PATKAD
REGUCATIONS.
o

ynandss
Guaaratar/Actharissd  Agent

T A DNHAZARDOUS Wkt 'Um;emwnuuhxau’ﬁmr_».ﬁ L e T o
E DR WASTE WATER, MONTOR/NG WELL PURGE WATER AND/OR AUGER RINSATE; TANK RINSATE
S DESCRIBED WATEC TS WATFQ MAY CONTAIN DRSSS{LVED MYDROCARI o ; ABOV '%
- o 13 A LIGUID EXEMET FROM RCRA PER 40 CER 261 .4.(b){10)AND DOES
2 .7 DESCRIBED N 22 COR ARTECLE 1Y OR ANY OTHER APPLICABLE STAY

FORM:#" (%7
- GENERATCR 1t QR“F‘;’IC\W " " ‘-USTO“ER *‘“‘"‘:‘f‘i’.‘k“‘*ﬁ"-” g
City of Haywoaeg Fue Sration 88 < - DeconEovironmental 1.
24200 Tairview Ave - 0 e P :
. OESCRIPTION OF WATFR; o

:

BONS. 1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NAME

SPORTATION. ACCORGNG

 ABOVE .
o - Lo R MMA,'!"C
NOT' MEET TWE CRITERIA OF NAZARDOUS WASTE AS .
.4 L A B, € LAW, HAGBEEN PROPERLY DESCRBED, "} ;w7
D AND &S W PROPER CONDITION FOR TRAN = R E

"SITE INFORMATION
24200 Falrview Ave
Hayward -

G

- v

. TRANSPORTER  INFORMATION

| Decan Environmental

Tﬂ.::k N T

-3_'D|€:Vei:"'

“Peot Nl -vame & sn T

DISPOSAL. FACILITY. INFORMATION
.- Seaport  Environments)
878 Soaport Boulevard
" Redwood' City, €3 94063 -
.. Phone: (65Q) 3G4 1024 . .

.- Prmt fub name & shgn - iy SRITEE=IR

i .
- . ez - L
L . -
54T o

Approval Number . < Solids’ Wt pH:.

s . . - .\‘-\ RE-s ‘;,'; 9 5
[sor-aaa] [ OR]] :
1
L L
. j {
v . k)
» NN ‘
.
“ :

. DEC oF '39, Beigh

oy

o

v

. 1
PO

: i

%

5, N ;
\"' ’ 1
o



FRE s o Y
SEY L e e A,

PROTECTION

o

HAY WA BT 22

HEART OF THE BAY

December 7, 1999

Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

Subject: Closure of Contamination Case at Fairview Fire Station
24200 Fairview Boulevard, Hayward

Dear Mr. Seery:

1 am sending this letter to document for our records the status of the subject case. 1have had several
conversations with you regarding the subject case. I am confirming that you have made arrangements with
Chuck Headlee of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board to close the subject case. However
prior to Alameda County making its formal final recommendation for regulatory closure of the subject
case, Alameda County is requiring that the site be restored. Restoration is defined by: 1} properly
removing, documenting and disposing of stockpiled soils from the site as weil as other waste materials and
2) re-surfacing the driveway in the former pit area with concrete. Also per our conversation once this
restoration work is done no further investigation or remediation activities will be required.

We have made arrangements with Decon Environmental through our consultant, ACC Environmental, to
complete the restoration of the site this week. Additionally, we have asked ACC Environmental to work
with Decon Environmental to provide any additional documentation you will need to complete your
recormmendation,

If you do not receive this information or are in need of any further information, please give me a call at
{510) 583-4924, Thank you for your help in resolving this matter. p

(Tre}y, .
HuM %

Hazardous Materials Program Coordinator
ce: Larry Arfsten, Fire Chief

Paul Valencia, Deputy Chief
Michael Hyde, Fire Marshal

VLT Cottan o acirwn Hhigh Tl TUIS (s was ouly jusT
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FIRE PEPARTMENT

777 B STREET, HAYWARD, CA 94541-5007
TEL: 510/583-4900 « Fax: 510/583-3640 » TDD: 510/247-3340




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES:

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director
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December 1, 1999 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94802-6577
STID 4115 (510) 567-6700

{510) 337-9432

Mr. Hugh Murphy
Hayward Fire Department
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541

RE:  Fairview Fire Department #8, 24200 Fairview Avenue, Hayward — Case Closure
Status

Pear Mr. Murphy:

As we discussed recently, the case closure process for the referenced site has
progressed substantially in the last several weeks. The case closure summary is
approximately 95% complets. 1 am still awaiting, however, confirmation of, and
associated documents supporting, final site restoration, soil stockpile transport and
disposal, and total volume of watet/product disposal. Although ! did receive some
information from your consultant recently regarding water and product disposal, it
appears from review of these documents that there is still a substantial volume not yet
accounted for.

Please transmit these data when they become available so that | may complete the case
closure process.

Please contact me at (510) 567-6783 shouid you have any questions.

Sincerely, /

Hazardous Materials Specialist

cC: Tom Peacock, ACDEH LOP
Stephen Southern, ACC Environmental Consultants, Inc.
7977 Capwell Dr,, Ste. 100, Oakland, CA 94621



+51PA6388474 QCC ENVIRONMENTAL @36 PBL NOW 15 99 @B: 4B

ACC ENVIRONMENTAL 7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100,  Oakland, CA 94621
CONSULTANTS, INC.

FAX w12 s

Number of pages including cover sheet: =

e e——

To: S(‘_D‘;I SEmR~y
Company: A(. HeSA
Phone:

Fax phone: % 2,-7 - e - X
CC:

Phane: {510) 638-3400
Fax phone; {510) 638-8404

REMARKS: it As Requested [} Foryourreview  [] Reply ASAP (T} Piease comment
1 , ‘.._.—. .
-_L |SBC£51u8 [ o R R = =R oy "o W el o T | P

Haveso oFe Teimal:

Original to Follow by:
U.S. Mail
Express Overnight Mail

s ey
Ce% Wzééo?c—z 'gf" 6‘ Sovtlwcd .

—
._[-Jctcﬂeé
w/wm Gy "ﬂwt%;'fff‘&’éb ‘lgf /ﬁdbp »
, 15 T (302 Sals RO deludw
o U ¢ 55 gl Aroses o (2/
(ST elpsores, ark -0 :

Coutier
»~"No Hard Copy to Follow




e e .. ... 518538434 ACC ENVIRONMENTAL . BSBEPE2 NV 15 99
ENVIRONMEN AL
B SERVILES, INC. L o
FAX TRANSMISSION
DECON Environmental Services, Inc.
23480 Connecticut Street
Hayward, CA 94545
Phone {510) 732-6444
Fax (510) 782-8584
0. Stephen S AR 6.3%- Quoy
COMPANY: __ALS  PHONE: _ C3ig - ¥{oo
FROM: DW';"_ . Nie _l_éfg pate: U[[9Y Tme: 1c 2p
REFERENCE: W! waed F.5. Noo% .
TOTAL NUMBER OF PACGES SENT {Including Covar Shaet): o L"_ o
Original To Follow By:
{1 .S, Mail [ 7 Express Overnight Mail
[7] Courier [ ] NoHard Copy To Foilow
COMMENTS:

__orephe~ - Selt 22 9oiny to_ Altamont. Sk s14 be
.\ess -jL.-._‘.\ i lo,‘l_ { 20 rpasx 0,\ AP."{'.-.TZA NP ﬂ_._.‘e.l

ovy _the 3 _‘ﬂ"‘ ::_cit‘.i the €xcouvalion as A Asposed Eﬁ-

owelr @ Seapory.  Lstwmate af S gls d’iﬂL
{(~ \300. ‘?.?".(522.5_.___.5?" Y Ao 5&?&'[0(&- f:'c',_[_m_j_?_nld {‘:\ﬂ-\-{?S’T

abo arpecked  Lep me koo o f t(.u:._'l_{,.'./ anfhy

elsel

2ADPE Cannrcricuy 57, Hayvwasen, Ca 8458 % . rEL 1. 742 . LaRA ¥ [

@e: 49

muO, TR G0



3J/8LUNS

" iN CASE OF EMERGENCY DR 5PILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESFONSE CINTER 1-300-422-8802 WITHIN CALIFORMNIA, CalL 1-800.852-751¢

AP RMIMO

+5186388484 ACC ENVIRONMENTAL 896 PE3 NOV 15 99 @8:48

Asan ARImcy - .
(s [Luprian ¥ 30 V9 Seo Instructiong on boek -‘ga,&. Oepormant of Toue Subpdneas C o
warigmmi ko o on el (! 2pd irh werrilgs, PR . Sacraments, Colibornia

LTl YT Ntatlon Mo. R
TT7T B Acrawt

fayward, UCA 94541 '

4. Genwrdior's Phers {810 5380400

lmwv CUTI n Nnm-n ral 8. U5 EPA 1D Number

: UNIFORM HATZARDOUS T, Ganwrajors Oy TR 1B No aniex BoxumardNo = T2 Bogn 1] nlematon o e shededereet
WASTE MANIFEST CAC[010]7)1 {71 i“'i’l_L"L D) O A A ot Do .

N MY AT s r—

A l‘!;ﬁ.‘l, h'." . l'- [A lDL ll) }:’1 I 11. 8]3
7.Trculpmh 2 Compony Nam 8. US EPA D Number
S

'Iﬂ'ﬂ!m;?i‘“'lm!"? nnd Silg Address : . 1. UG EPA 1D Nuwbwr
2!6"0 Park Bouisvard : o .
Ri ol ’ CA $4D01 0 5 6.3 9.2

FREEOPAES
!2 fnnhmm — 13, Yourb

V1 UL DEIY Daseription [including Propar Shrpping Wevne, Hotard o, onef 115 Narchr) me. T 1,9. -, amnmr Y

e Ren~KCRk Razardous wvasts wolid, B
tompLy Rtank) S

— e |matrr 0B e

—

b‘ '
t L U O N S A
., e SR T S DU il

o L .

13 Spwciol Handling Inthructions and Additional infurmation ; WLy

40hx OBHA trained handlers should use V
NJORN approwed safaty aguipmenl. Jdhe (RE (510) 4'3"- 290} . :
! srbe: 4200 Farraview Ave., iian-rd,’ ) ,_';.

P —————— - ————

14 OENIRATOR' 3 uunrr.auou 1 hasahy dactane that tha oo of 1)y i fare iu“y ond urcmu!»’r emacribed alates by propar Ihlllfll\g nawe ond are ﬂulll'wd PO('U!J
rnrhud, ond labelwd, and aca o off smspachy 18 prapar candilen fof homper: By highway occonding ta nppliceble -nn-—nurlmof opd ngtlianisl garammen wgu‘ahen-

Hiom g lorge quunll paneroter, | zarky thet ( hove o program in plory I radice the velume and loxicity of wonke w'rﬂhd N the degron | have dat wed o bre we Hy
pinchitablfe nnd Mot 'PL‘“ n'otlﬂf tha prochenble mathod of treatment, sharoge. o duposel :urr-nlly ervaitobly 1o van which mivmvizen the pramnt and hvre theeol o komen hqulﬂ:
asd the wrviranment, OF, if | am 2 lmofl quinhiy ganerstar, § hove mode o geod falth allort to mimimeee oy ) 0-"\0’0‘"!'! and 1lact tha best waste managamunt mathod that o

availabls 4o me and that ! tam ok alond m ) e
i/ Typad b Num ?ﬂ’ W 4 ("'__- {Am& ‘ (\_'rm
¥ ZSEnid Covfrean frwopn| o .s;vdi_ e BV
: 1? legmipariec A A:huﬂ-_dj:qmnnl af Recwip! of Mool . . . e .. -
) ’“W’h‘ﬂ l Sapnohu ( / Month Ua Yoot
. , '
: _fy_' R At~ WA v g7
t 1! _Stomsparme 7 Acnoudadyanas A e B Docupt of Mm-umh ) e —— . - . o .
H "+ irdud? 1ppd Namu Sigaature . MOM’F ﬂnr wor
; S S L TR P VIR R - - e v Pk i ey ) A = A= s FRFOIPR, T l ,.l_,_.. l- -
' 13, Diteropanty Indicotion Syus »
A !
T .
‘ '1
% |20, fogdiy Owawr o1 Oper Mn:(v:r "::'nn:;.-n' ui‘._r;‘u':ﬁ';m;rdn:; matertols covared by Wiy mamidest :«:-»;T;; v;i-;r:dum ltam, T ":_ o " ’ T
T | Pontwglf typed N Sigraty ' 7-:»12 Duy ‘ﬂmr,-
HUBRTD o PThe st F / I 2:’
! 'DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS UNE.

3
¥
:!::C.B’ggn;dlv | Genan TRANSPORIER RETAINS



+5106388404 ACC ENVIRONMENTAL

896 Fa4 MU 15 799 BB:45 l

DECON Environmental Services, Inc.

DAILY WORK TICKET
LABCR
Slart Break Fmish Rep OT DT
Name Glassification Time  Hours fime Hours Hows Hours ) Date: ¥ 2 ff
- A G L At o4 R TS|
— S0 ) Job # j [, 9 é
i Chent: e Jg 2/.;;._; -
Locaton: 2 / V] )
- /?f’f;(w <t
3
~...—1
- —1 1
- —d

MATERIALS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED

N e ome e e

- oy A A A ma em

FQUIPMENT ] -
Item No Used L e
| 27 e Seoe M SAdA ) ]
rh"—-w-u-—-—-v—-—--- ——— —— - ——— ——— s
- - e e e e _— -
Acbar Aar Pl .

SUBCONTRACTORS AND NOTES:

W e e ———

/?. I(C'H A

Prepared by ’

AT A

Date

1 Ry Ctwme

2 Onaratony Comi

Client Acknowledgment

A Cuzinmwr Corwe



+5126388404  ACC ENVIROMMENTAL

TON-HAZARDDUS WATER

— ————

@26 PES

TRANSPORT FORM

NOW 15 '99 gR:d3

|

]

GENERATEOR  IN! "RAM A TIWON

City of Haviers o tan Tranion #B
24200 Fairvicw & ve

Hayward Ca

OESCRIPTION CF WATFR:  Urniergound Tank Removal

CUSTOMER

PO #&

INFORMATION
Decon Envircomental

NON-HAZARDOUS W/ 57E WATLR, MONITDRUNG WELL PURGE WATER AND/OR AUGER RINSATE, TANK RINSATE OR ABOVE
DESOMBED WAT:™ T« WATIR MAY CONTAN MASSIAVED MYDRDCUARBONS. | CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED MATERTAL
1S A LIQUID EXRMET FROM RCRA PER 40 CFR 2614 {b)(10)AND DQES NOT MEET THE CRITERIA OF HAZARDGUS WASTE AS
DESCAIBED W 22 CCR ARTICLT 17 OR ANY OTHER APPLICABLE STATE LAW, HAS BEEN PROPERLY DESCRIBED,

CLASSIFIED ARD N €7 27T AND 1S (N PRIVER CONDITION FOR TRANSPORTATION ACCOR

REQUAATIONS

ﬁ[ iﬁ A _EC R4 m'( 7. Q-wﬁ'{ '__J’-7 7(7’
qen

Qunerator/Autharised A

SITE INFORMATION N
24200 Faltview Ave _ GRass
Haywarad TARE o
o NET -
TATAL CALLONS 'C EQQ
Focwawd tx § 39 per L "—"
TRANSPORTER INFORMATION . ‘
Trugk 10 }\ (‘i -

Decon Environman-al

- . e

DISPOSAL. FACILITY INFORMATION

Saaport Eavironmaontal
875 Seaport Bouievard
Redwood City, Ca 94053
Prone: (650) 36G4 1024

Recelves by: gj‘_\\.ﬂ A

g&\\b

Prm Ul name & 1lga

date

TIME DT
[ TME W e e
L TIME SPENT
Approval Number Solids %We  pH
[901-400] (o] 7.
Xolids Surcharge
$/USG

Briver; ~ : - ~2ﬁ
Print fufl ngma & sign date



L Hs bl ENT AL
PROTECTION

‘.Q D 990CT 28 PH L |y

HEART OF THE BAY

October 25, 1999

Thomas Peacock, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist
County of Alameda Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502

Subject: Closure of Contamination case at Fairview Fire Station
24200 Fairview Avenue, Hayward, CA

Dear Mr. Peacock:

Per our previous discussions, I understand that the workload in your office has prevented
the completion of the recommendation for case closure of the subject case to the San
Francisco Bay - Regional Water Quality Control Board RWQCB). It is also my
understanding that your office will be recommending closure of this case (inclusive of a
residential health-based closure) to the RWQCB by the end of November of 1999.

In talking with the caseworker from your office, Scott Seery, I learned that he has
discussed this case with the RWQCB staff. 1t is his understanding that based on the
information available, no further work will be required for this site.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (510) 583-4924.

Sincere

Hazardous Materials Program Coordinator

cc: Larry Arfsten, Fire Chief
Paul Valencia, Deputy Fire Chief
Mike Hyde, Fire Marshal
Steve Jolly, Administrative Analyst

FiRE DEPARTMENT

777 B STREET, HAYWARD, CA 94541-5007
TeL 510/583-4000 ¢ Fax: 510/583-3640 » TDD: 510/247-3340




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director
May 18, 1999 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
! 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(810) 567-6700
STID 4115 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. Hugh Murphy
Hayward Fire Department
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541

RE: Fairview Fire Department #8, 24200 Fairview Avenue, Hayward - Request for
Supplemental Deposit to Cover Current Project Account Deficit

Dear Mr. Murphy:

The initial deposit for aversight of the underground storage tank (UST) removal project
has been exhausted. There is a current deficit of $231 in this account for case
management, site inspection, and administrative charges incurred to date. This agency
currently bilis at the rate of $100 per hour.

2.5
Please remit a check for the sum of-$231*to cover this account deficit. With your
remittance please be certain o include a cover letter (Attn; Scotlt Seery) which presents
the following information: :

STID# 4115
Project # 7199A
Project type UST Removal

The deposit mechanism is authorized in Section 6.92.040L of the Alameda County
Qrdinance Code.

Please cantact me at (510) 567-6783 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

cott O. Seery, CHMM
azard‘&us Materials Specialist

c Robert Weston ACDEH
Candyce Kelley, ACDEH Finance
J.0. Knecht, Decon Environmental, 23490 Connecticut St., Hayward, CA 94545
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= Mr. Hugh Murphy : MLT ' .
Hayward Fire Department
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541

RE: Fairview Fira Dapariment #8, 24200 Fairview Avenue, Hayward — Request for
Suppiementa! Deposit to Cover Current Project Account Deficit

Dear Mr. Murphy:
' 231

The initfal deposit for oversight of the underground starage tank (UST) ramoval project
has been exhausted. Thera I8 2 current deficit of 3224 in this account for case
management, site inspection, and administrative charges incurred to date This agency

currently bills af the rate of 3100 per hour.

28l
Please remit a check for the sum of $23+4 to cover this account deﬁc:t. With your
remittance please be certain to include a caver letter (Aﬁ;n_ Scott Seery) which presents

the following information:

STID# 41156
Project# . 7199A ‘
Project type UST Removal

The deposit mechanism is authorized in Saction 6.92.040L of the Alameda Caunty
Ordinance Gode,

Please confact me at {510) 567-6783 should you have any questions.

Sincsrely,

. 'Se{ary. CHMM
azarduys Materlals Specialist

e Robert Weston ACDEH _
Candyce Kelley, ACDEH Finance
J.D. Knecht, Decon Environmental, 23490 Connecticut St., Hayward, CA 94545 °




MELLON BANK, N.A.

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLYVANIA .
CITY OF HAYWARD TSBURGH, PENNSYLVANA  eore0mas 15797 4
777 B STREET SANWA BANK, GALIFORMIA
HAYWARD, CA 94541-5007 . | -
{. CHECK NUMBER DATE CHECKAMOUNT\
167974 06/25/1999 $281.00

¥xukkkdkwxhurkakt PWO HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS F*¥FFEFFHFFFHFHFFE

5‘ e
ALAMEDA COUNTY " " v PAA«M
PAY TOTHE HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
ORDEA OF 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY g He Caufm,
SUITE 250
\_ ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577

wABE?PY?Le 0L 330460 O35+ 3400

P.0O. NUMBER INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE DT INVOICE AMOUNT CHECK NUMBER: 167974
SPO-10105339 STID 4115 05/18/199¢ 281.00
RECEIVED BY
FIRE PREVENTION OFFjeE
JUN 2 8 1999

HAYWARD FiRE DEPARTMENT

REF./ 7 COUNTY OF ALAMEDA DATE :
A/ N, /’)} | orrice o THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER | 7/ 16! 72 |
N° 835985
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
#ﬁ// /6 $ aéaja/ -
1)l = D PRE LD _AND ;4/11&4 YA 8 9% po DOLLARS

fron: (7, é y GF Ay waR
FOR: farevid ef_ Eipe Letoerienr £ 8 _ __ L4300 Fpievied) Fye.

STLL 4115 HAYw R
| S 2 v 430 - 4530
| cash | A PERQONAL/CASHIER'S CHECK/M. 0. # /o 7 ?‘7122 {T”| OTHER:
110-1 {Rev 10/85) (0134E (08)] 3-Part Distribution: White - Payor Yellow & Pink - Depart.

CITY OF HAYWARD
1029397 ALAMEDA COUNTY $281.00 777 B STREET

HAYWARD, CA 94541-5007




ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

— -~
sTID X105 pate of inpuﬁy%l@ﬁ

Date: 5; /3 —9 9 From: gca‘ 1
Site Name: X vrewd e De;o’l". # = -
Address: 24220 Fairus Ave. City: Fé‘f’am Zip: PSYS

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1.@!\1 Tanks Removed? # of removed? _ / Date removed: /2.-//- &

&
2.@!\1 Samples received? Contamination fevel: ﬁb ppm

Type of test woder —TRHD
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to quality for LOP

3.@1\! Petroleum? Circle Typs(s): o Avgas eleaded -fuel oil ejot
swaste oil skerosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. — Close the deposit refund case.
b. —— Account for ALL time you have spent on the cass.
c. —— Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
.~transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to

oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s:

DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)
2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: AALOPTANS.FRM:REV November 21,1995



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAWONT”ATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES C
D vES RAEPORT BEEN FILED 7 'FOR LOCAL AGENCY.

NO [CJves [ No | THEREBY CERTIFYTHAYLRAVE DISTRELH THIS NFORMATION KO CORONG TOTHE =+
' HEY N SHEET ON THE BACK PAGE OF TH FORI

REPORT DATE CASE #

DM] ﬂj ! da ol ?Y{? v 4//{ smp:; .4“" : ./ fff = — e &@h??

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT FHONE (6 RATORE =
x S&aﬂ'f SEE RY (Gre ) s&7 733v
REPRESENTING D OWNER/OPERATOR D REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
g LOCAL AGENCY ) OTHER Alamess Co. Eny. tlealtt DEP'I"
& | apoRess i
U3¢ Haebor B‘é;’a Pﬁwtz Ala weda, cA PsB2,
w | NAME CONTACT PERBON PHONE =
%E: l‘(u.qu.drr.\ Fz',i‘-e_ De’j'. [ unknown Hf-u}vﬁ ﬂfwﬂdg (57D) 6F3 - Y924/
‘3’5 %[ ADORESS

777 _B. Stregt tougerd 5w

BYATE Pl

FACILITY NAME (iF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE >

Foir v Fire Dept ¥ & | thyesavd FD. (573) 293 -26/%

&
% | apoRe ‘
3| 20200 Foirview, Ave. bhgesand Hawada  G¥s3y
§ CROSS STREET
D. Street
@ | 'LOCAL AGENGY AGENGY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
2l Hamewda Eio. ffalth Irgt Saatt Seeng (570) 5676 73 3
Eg REGIONAL BOARD / PHONE
2% San f-vamc_(sw Chuck (hod loa, 70 1622 2433

o |0 NAME QUANTITY LOST {GALLON
i plme. & o
S gas
3 d\(&ﬁal (oo
t- | DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [] iNyENTORY CONTROL [ | SUBSURFACE MONITORING  { | NUISANGE CONDITIONS
% ! 5 2\‘] (! D}‘? yrg J ) vankTesT mm( REMOVAL ] omven
= | DATE D(SCHARGE REGAN METHOD USED TO $TOF DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
% W ol ol W mnowu [D‘@Qove CONTENTS CLOSE TANK & REMOVE ] REPAIR PIPING
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STORPED 7 [_] REPAIR TANK 777 6LOSE TANK & FILL IN PLACE [ | CHANGE PROGEDURE
a2 [E/vés {1 No IFYES, DATE Wl My [7] RePLACE TANK [ZﬂTHEn _MM
SOURGE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S}
g & @/;.FNK LEAK ] unkwown [T] overru mpmaaFamURE 77 sPur
§ 3 ] piPNGLEAK ] omer {1 conrosion [ unknown (] otHer
CHECK ONE ONLY

GASE
TYPE

(] unoeteammen [} SOwLONLY %UNDWATER {1 DRINKING WATER - (GHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CHECGK ONE ONLY

Eg ] noAcTON TAKEN L[] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITYED {7 _POLLUTION GHARAGTERIZATION
Eg [} LEAKBEINGCONFIRMED [ | PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
@ D REMEDIATION PLAN [:'] CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNN?ESSARY} Ej CLEANUR UNDEBWAY
CHECK ATPROPRIATE ACTIONIS) ] ExcAvaTE & DISPOSE (D) [T REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FF) [T] ENHANGED BIO DEGHADATION i1y
gé 3 capsmewn { ] EXCAVATE& TREAT ET) PUMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) ||  REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
Z 82| [ CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [T] NOACTION REQUIRED (NA) [} TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) (] venTsolL (vs)
o=
[T vacuum ExTRACT (vEY [} omerEn
UST™ Fracfured Rurng clos Froites . Ta Foally brokea wh
2 es Goe achioities . Tawk. et [7 b i,
Lt
=
: Sereap | Pzaacf a5 ¢ was ex Hoc 2l fPaun eXeaalToem . Pe,sf mbucf e.s%

M'/D “Kw.ia\ﬁm 4M 6062 q¢/s wﬂ-ﬁf W& 6“»« élf’

HSC 05 (890)




-w“ ‘_ﬁxt?fr.

. +51A6388484 ACC ENVIRONMENTAL ! | ’; 863 P@l/BE'JDEC 15 '98 15K4S
i -  ACC ENVIRONMENTAL 7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100, 0akland. CA 94621 ? f 3
CONSULTANTS, INC. g

e, ) Y

L -

Tos ' B
Company: ACHCSA — ? iﬁ ; E_fi
Phone: , pl;om:'f (510) 638-8400 % J g k};
Faxphone: %H2,7- GHRHG Fax phone: (510)638-8404’; ff*n e. o A
cc: T o | ga | é
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REMARKS: (7] AsRequested W yourreview [ ] Reply ASAP [ Please comment

= ;
ANALTiCA w  REsu  Pop. Fiee Sraped "B Q&@ﬁ Foe Disse

L Preses Abvise .

IRANES

SlepHen

Original to Follow by:
U.S, Mail
Express Overnight Mail
V. Courier

No Hard Copy to Follow




ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY,, RM. 250, ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9355

HAZARDOQOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION REPORT

STID #: FACILITY NAME: PG. OF

S5 Fairyiend B D., 24200 Farvzew /‘Ue}fﬁ#wwpc[ (

SUPPLEMENT.

. /
Ou-site mﬁmss wepneval of o swsle walf FRP  wuE Fouk.  [lhe

fant s dowssged dutivg efforts to uncaer if; Tha Top coas

T

troctiped. and M‘h& h; & La.r;fg ok a-‘f é-c'J!‘ac(c~ A
ol it Tha (ele.

This pnerrninag Aegu-bulf pore. diese| wos vbterved aud. cotlected
+rom Tha ﬁ!}AL!. Wafar/ foa| PUK o2& e e rerroved ax
seoeral  effort i plsnys avd SPNA m _ geve( 5% - Seaffow
Arosms . Tt 05 temelear wlaThar Cacocosfersh  watr s Fraa
"?W‘FV’ or ;Vrﬁ/%&fk wafer fro a Lpsokem &W;LL
lie_opbls passes over 174 excasnBion

The UST wos smosed i sechos, a5 (- wos Forn g;pav’fw&u
G o atfenyl v weda To I A Tl fauk was

No =p.( w&{ e or could be eofleetd dm S Tha sature of (ha
jw(e%z ~ The LLSK_-?EMS esseutrally, a ﬂ?ﬁﬁl’ augerd ol o Tl
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é@@ﬁ}éf woill be reirued To o gt o ﬁéﬁv .

PRINT NAME: &[0%4 4 mﬁ.‘n W (//FQ) INSPE.CTED BY:§‘ !i&lﬁf
SIGNATURE: [ PATE /2 11- 75 7

GEN/SUPP RPTCREY. 7/#) NS /!



l

. Mailing Address

R © ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY.
//;////(// S ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH SERVICES
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700
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ig %é%:é 58 éﬁjgg “g \é
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * * Complete plan according to attached instructions * * #

. Name of Business ‘ IQ{RWEW F)}?E ﬁi"}?—/lo/(’?’

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) STEPHEN SO‘-’{THE&}/A (C

. Site Address ﬁuemw FIRE S7aTI00 N0.8 24200 Funviow v

City /’/AYWA KDJ CA Zip 2‘7[5{/ Phone

ACC EwvirowMenTAL Custiitanes 7977 (APweLL DR,

City OAK'—M’@ J (4. zip _996%!  phone /:Sfd\lﬁsgfgsago‘
. Property Owner ‘ /L;‘HEWEW ﬁﬁ? 0/(5'77{’/('?

Business Name (if applicable)

Address 777 B 57:-

City, State . /%WMJD (A’ Zip Q'L/gq/

. Gerierator,, name under which tank will be manifested

Fuenew  Fite Dt

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested A C 002 ) 274G 12

rev. 11/01/9¢
ust closure plan -1



6." Contractor DEcow  Ewvirce wre e

Address L34 Cowvetnious 5. -
City 7HAY}LA/AﬁD Phone /5/d ) 732+ &l‘f‘i"f
License Type A gNG!NEEWNG{ ID# _ b L/5 7076
7. Consultant {if applicable) A CC E’V’VH?ONMENTJL

Address 7?77 K*V)NfLL @ﬂ SWTE /00
city, state OAkehnp, (4. phone __(5U) 636~ 5409

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)
Name (J D /(NECHT Title jpft’dJ ecr_MANA GEf
Company QL‘.IO v E/VV/fd WMENTAL
Phone /5[0) 7?; héLﬂ'{(i

3. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan /
Length of piping being removed under this plan /:7II

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner oY operator)

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see

instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste =**

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter -
Name QE(@V ENRINMENTAL EPA I.D. No. ()/407&?"/63/33
Hauler License No, ‘25?2 License Exp. Date
Address. LW (ywwecrieur S
fhY WhRD seare (A 5o 99575

b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Dlsposal Site

wame _(HEMIASTE  Hinddercn?  mon tox (405138373 [GT000041L7
Address /09‘(0 /}Z-(ﬂ I‘W./’f PASS @0
~ City Z.LVE??HUI’{ State IA Zip ?‘7’55@

rev, 11/01/96
ust closure plan - 2 -



11.

12.

13.

14,

3

¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name ENWEJNHEN?AL Cd/ﬂ/m 'Iﬂﬂ“ﬂg}g I.D. No. (AD “/ﬁ'a?ﬂ3ﬂ23

Hauler License No. License Exp. Date Q >

at’

Address 95-5 fﬁﬂfz 6“49 T
City | 'KICHMMW State Q’i Zip 9e50/

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name J':NW@N Mena Cowtes TyousRe,, I.D. No. (A?f9030/8

Address 25—5 PAK’R BWD‘

City E{CH}‘MND state (4 Zip C/t{i@/
Sample Collector
Name 576)9/15/&/_ JUTHERY
Company ACC ENviRo VMENTAL CﬁA}S&{Lf&ﬂfQY
Address 1977 Qiowere Dk Swire |40
City OAKM/M State _Q_%L_ zip 1942/ phone (5/4)6355440
Laboratory
Name Ctiramo [AB
Address [220 Quprry Lane
City PLEASKWM/V state __ (A Zip C/"/B@é
State Certification No. jajlf

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes| ) No{Xj Unknowr}. ]
\

If yes, describe. /N/Pf

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

Ags Tee

rev. 11/01./96 .
ust closure plan - 3 -



-Before tanks are pumped out and inerted,
flushed back into the tank(s).
removed,

all associated piping must be
All accessible Piping must then be
Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged uging grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management Dlstrlct 415/771 6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustible gas ‘
indicator on-site to verify that the tank(s) is inerted.

gas

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *** (gee instructiong) #*+#%*
Tank Material to be Location and
sampled (tank Depth of
contents, soil, Samples
Use History groundwater)
Capacity include date last
used (estimated)
/ 000 l(28/16 T S/ L A fzzt reory
GALLOPD N/A BUTTOK OF
Thwit

e

4 g
aRE

/

gl
G0 b

One so:.l sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of
piping that is removed. A ground water sample must be collected
if any ground water is present in the excavation.

rev, 11/01/96
ust closure plan - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume Sampling Plan
{(estimated) .

50 yp? [ 34mpre PER 50 yarns

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returped to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] ves 5%3 no [} unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from thig
office. This means that the contractor, comsultant, or responsible party

must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
activities.

l6. Chemical methods and associated detection limits .to be used for analyzing

samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses \\\
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed. \
See attached Table 2. <

o

e

e
i o 1P TR

e—E TN

T

R RE— T

~

et e g T

rev. 11/01/%6
ust closure plan -5 -



17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan

(See’ Instructions) .

—— ——— [ T e e ey
Contaminant EPA or Other EPA or Other Method
Sought Sample Analysis Method Detection

Preparation Number Limit
Method Number
‘Fyee Oin Ne.l 355() 3’050 _
(‘ i “
D!EﬁE{_ * //OPM

L Oy
P
¢ gj\

£
R
%b
M‘“‘
o
st

g

L
o
o,

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

/ ij_ﬁ[ﬁf Tnsueguee (v HEAwy

Name of Insurer

Submit Plot Plan *#%*(See Ingtructionsg) ***

Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

Report all leaks or contamination to this office within § days of
discovery.

The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions. ‘

Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one-B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

rev. 11/01/96
ugt closure plan - 6 -



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statementg ar;d
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved,

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA {Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety, I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted clesure plan, I will contact the
pProject Hazardous Materialse Specialist at least three working days in advance

of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR _INFORMATION

Name of Business J)E(U/V E-/—VV/I?UMME/\/ TH L

L~

Name of Individual o (Hﬁw P ﬂflj

Signature 77 ' Date |4/3 Qg
g 12/3/

PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Busginess — ﬁlﬁ{'&?/"/ F/-/\’E ﬁéﬁﬁﬂ(ﬂ’f@ﬂ"f

Name of Individual ]

Signature @&Q {%W éﬁu’#‘{ (.'.Aef: Date (<& "//95

zev. 11/01/96 !
25t closure plan - 7 -




’ ;‘ &
STATE OF GALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACKLITY/SITE

TN

[T 1 new perMIT
[] 2 mrerm persar

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM

=~
3 REMEWAL PERMIT
4 AMENDED PERMIT

[T} 5 GHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 JPERMANENTLY CLOSED. SITE

[] & TEmPoRarY SITE GLOSURE

l. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA OR FACILTY NAME

NAME QF QPERATOR

Fakview Fiee S7aTion K U7y _oF HArwARD

ADDRESS NEARESLOROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
2 YO Frigview Av. D 8T ke~

CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SNE PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE
Hivwagn (Uwincoregrpzzo) cr_| qysu/ (5109 293 §¢%

v BOX [ comromamion  [7] INDMOUAL ] PARTNERSHIP BT ocaLAsENCY [0 COUNTY-AGENCY* [ ] STATEAGENCY*  [T] FEOERAL-AGENCY™
O INDICATE DISTRICTS
* M owner of UST ks & public agency. complats the lallowing: nar of supsnisor of division, seclion or offica which operales the UST
TYPE QF BUSINESS D 1 GAS STATION D 2 DISTRIBUTOR 3 RESVE!:\:&?'I%: # OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P.A. |, D. # {optional)
[ 3 Faam [T ¢ Processor  [XJ & oTHER OR TRUST LANDS f CAC 00 a {3 7@79.
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY} EMERGENCY CDNTF{CT PERSON (SECCONDARY) - aptional

DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS. NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
VHLENC(A, Diut fst 583-4450

NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)© PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
ALENC(A, Podt _ [5)g) 593 -4450

. PROPERTY OWNEH INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

77 K Sr7

NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Fupney Fiee Distocr
MAWLING OR STREET ADDRES ¥ boxtoindicae T NoviDUAL LOCAL-AGENCY {3 sinTE-AGENCY
57 8 5 7. [ JcorropaTion [ PARTMERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENGY [ ) FEDERAL-AGENGY
CITY NAME STAT 217 CODE, PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE
HAywarD CA 943y /
1. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF QWNE| CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATIQN
tarvie w Fiee Dsipier
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ¥ boxtoindkate [ mowibua B LOCAL-AGENCY ] state-asency

[3comeomramion [T PARTNERSHIP (] COUNTY-AGENCY  [T_] FEGERAL-AGENCY

CITY NAME

Havwaen

PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

STF; i CO&E[?/S’L{ /

IV, BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9668 if questions arise.

TY (k) Ha [4]4-)- (3] DLOIF 1711 ]

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

v boxboingcasy L) 1 SELFINSURED  [T1 2 GUARMNTEE () 5 NSURANCE

"1 4 suretYBOND
[X] 8 STATE FUND & GHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERLETTER [ 9 STATE FUND & CERTIFICATEOF DEPOSIT (1 10 LoCaL GOVT. mECHaNiSM T o0 omHER

[ serenorcrent 18 BXEmPrion | 7 STATE FUnp

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS

Legal notification and billing wilt be sent o the tank owner unless box ! or i} is checked.

(1T

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: 1. D . @ m D
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
TANK O RS NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE} C H }9{ 3 p A‘f i 5\ TANK OWNER'S TITLE DATE MONTH/DAYINEAR
%& DEtow Envisow e ConT RACTD % / 2-3- ? f
CY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #

HENEEN

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL

SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CQUE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST {1} OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY,
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM,

MARK ONLY  [T] 1 new peRmm 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION
ONE ITEM C:] 2 INTERIM PERMIT 4 AMENDED PERMIT D § TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: f,qlﬁ VIEW __FIRE  STATIow g

l. TANK DESCRIPTION  comprete alc mems - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A \ - F, 4
OWNER'S TANK LD, 9 L/ 4 06’05’7 I'4 B. MANUFACTURED BY: Ohrg-/vj [pﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁé ﬁﬁ&'ﬂétm /i
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it. TANK CONTENTS IF A4 1S MARIKED, COMPLETE ITEM €.,
& X3 1 woton vemcLe FueL C4on & . ta REGAA UMEADED [ ] 3 OESEL [ ] & AviATioN GaS
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(] 3 cHemca product £ & unavown (] z waste 2 LEADED |} 93 OTHER [DESCRIBE N o b, 8e1 0wy
D. IF{A.1} IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.ASS:
Il. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY N BOXES A B, ANDC, AND ALL THAT APPUIES IN BOX D AND €
A TYPE OF {T] 1+ vouste wa [T 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER L] s nvernaL BLanoer svsteM [) o5 unsovomn
SYSTEM [ 2 svare waw (]« swors war v A vaut [ % omer
B, TANK {3+ eamesTERL (] 2 stamcess stee. [} 3 risemauass [[] + STEELCLAD Wi FIBERGLASS REINFORCED pLASTIC
WATERWL [ ] s cowcreTe () & PourvioyL GHLORIDE [T] 7 AWMINUM  [3 & 100% METHANOL COMPATISLE i
(PrimaryTan) ] ¢ sronze C) 10 Gavavizeo steel [T o8 umiciown [T ss omiER
C. INTERIOR [ 1 ruaser une {12 xucvp uninve [ 3 eroxv uning ] 4 prenoue unng
LINING OR [£] 5 auass uning ] e ununeo (3 o5 wowown [ o» omen
COATING 1S UNING MATERIAL COMPATIELE WITW 100% METHANOL?  YES __ NO__
Dm&gu {3+ rouvemmene wane [7] 2 coanng ] s vwnwiae [52) 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIG
PROTECTION L) 5 CATHODIC PROTECTIoN (] 81 NONE CJes uvown (] s omen
SPILL CONTAINMENT lNSTALLED(YEAR fg.. ic QVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED [YEAR) XS
£ SPILL AND OVERFILL, #tt. paop TusE YES S STARERFLATE YES NO X DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES e
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U/ IF UNDERGROUND, BITH IF APPLICABLE
A, SYSTEM TYPE A@)1 SUCTION A i 2 pRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU & FEXIBLERIPING A D 99 GTwuzg
B. CONSTRUCTION A@): SINGLE WAL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 UNED TRENCH AU 95 UNKNOWN AU 99 CTugn
C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTEERL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVCIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIRE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM AU & concreTe A U 7 STEEL W/COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE wirmp
PROTECTION A\U) S GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN AQY % OTHER INE

2. LEAK DETECTION (11" fnar - 2= =" C* REess (]9 gms wrowm [ ¢ B 52 (5 o A% [ 3 o
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PRI BaTRE DECUN Enyvifini vt P-3-4
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- BALO FICATEORHABIEIREINSURANEE oagiaae— coiney |
A - 18562 THiB CERTIFICATE 16 \SBUED AS A MAJTER OF INFO
] mm of California Insurence Services ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE OERRMAT:.:;_&E(
444 Maricet Streot HOLDER., THIS GERTIACATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Sufte 1600 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,
POBax 193998 & od - COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
San Francisca CA 94119.3985 e ANIE ]
{415) 981-0600 compayy Zurich surance Company
Camilin Hurley A
MEYRED iy £9N0H Insurance Company {700)
[+]3
Decon Environmental Senvices, Ine. COMCPWY Steadfast '"‘“’"“’f Company {70€)
23490 Connecticut Street . : .
Hayward CA 54545 EOMPANY :
BTy ‘-Lm———nsn‘Wmm. ‘J—"D-'—‘

- e e B T G e T T v et ot
THIS 1S TO CEATIFY THAT THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE USTED BELOW HAVE BEEN I1SSUED YO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POUGY PERIOD
INDICATED, HOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TEAM OFR CORDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
TERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAM, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 8Y THE POUCIES DESTRIEED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POUCIES. LUIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

5& TYPE OF MSURANCE FOLCY NUMBEN P:::\'mmm P:‘:s: ;x:w;’n —
GEXERAL LASILITY rsz.oaaaasmoo 20-0CT-1998 | 20-0CT-1928 |aoneAaL ASGREGATE ty 2,000,000
X | COMMERGIAL GEREAM LABILITY PRODUSTS-COMPIOPAGE 18 2,000,000
I | ctams mape ostun PERSONALLADVINRRY 1g 1,000,000
’_1 OWNER'S § CONTRACTOR'S PROT EACH DCCURRENEE s _l.t00,000
L | FIRE DAMAGE TAny o fus) IS §0,000
' MED EXF (Arvy ohs beron) I ;r—_—___sm
B Er]muoau LIAARITY BAF236290000 20-0CT-1998 | 20-0CT-1999 COMBINED SINGLE UNIT |: 1,200,000
| X ANY AUTO
! s owneD auTos BODILY INJURY |
E SEREDULED AUTOS (P pecsan) L‘
X ) wago auros 'acoiv imuRY O .
X ] nom-ownes A0S L (Per aenidong ! |
™ ifpnooenw DAMAGE ! s
ARAGE UADILTY ‘A ONLY - EA ACCIDENT |3
ANY AUTO -FQTNEH THAN AUTO ONL Y
! £ACH ATCIDENT '3
l A"a"ﬂﬂ&'gk‘i'! i ) 3
C 1l excrseLastry SU028629C200 20-0CT-1998 | 20-0CT-1998 'guc ocoummence s 2,000,000
X tmpasua onw LAGaREGATE §___2,000,000]
AR THAN UMBRELLA FOAM _ 3 ] '
Al wonxens compamsamen ano WC296350100 01-0CT-1998 | 01-OCT-1289 | 3STALS.| 1EA]. ey
::;;::;2”" EL EAGH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
PANTNERS/EXSCATIVE ‘:.1 INCL LB DiseaseSouitYUMT, 18 1,000,000
QPCEAS ahE: EXSL £ pisEasE Satwmiover 1y 1,800,000
C | PT™MERELy Combined E&O & ICPL296389300 20-0CT-1988 | 200CT-1228 {£1,000,000 each lozs
Contractors Pollution $£1,000.000 108! all o3sna
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